The maximum period provided by the employer for the purpose of this tender work, is ten (10)
months from the date of notification of the order of service to start the services.

4Ailotment

The Works are divided into a single batch.

5. Estimated cost

The cost forecast of this provision is of 357 600 000 (three hundred and fifty seven million six
hundred thousand) francs CFA Tl.

6Participation and origin
The participation is open on equal terms to al! eiigible businesses in Cameroonian law and meeting
the conditions in thespécifie oftender (RPAO) régulations.

7Funding:
The work, the purpose of this Call tender are financed by the Budget of the fiscal FEiCOM 2022

[...]

WAZA, upon publication of this notice.

10 Acquisition of the tender file:
The record of tender may be obtained during working hours to the Technical Department of the
municipality of WAZA, upon publication of this notice, against payment of a nonrefundable sum of 160 000
(one hundred and sixty thousand 0 francs CFA payable to the municipal recipe of the Commune of
WAZA.)

11 Discount offers
Offers written in french or English in seven (07) copies, including one (01) original and six (06) marked
as such, copies will be flled under cover closed against receipt to the W/^ Courrai, with a

[...]

- a false statement or a falsified or scanned part.

DTechnical offer

- technical offer incomplète;
- a false statement or one-piece forged orscanned;
- have no project abandoned;
- not having afinandal surface of at least one hundred fifty million (150 000 OÔO) FCFA
- a building of at least one hundred fifty million (150 000 000) FCFA project have not carried over the
past three (03) years;
- Score of the lower technical offer at 27 on 38

QFinancial offer

incomplète financial offer:
absence of a quantified unit price.

b. Essential criteria
Criteria for the qualification ofcandidates will be for gutdance on: